

PIERCE COUNTY, GEORGIA
CITY OF BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA
2006 TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT
MAIN STREET STREETScape PHASE II
GA DOT PROJECT NO. TEE-0008-00(191) P.I. No. 0008191
CERTIFIED RE-BID TABULATION
SWE PROJECT # 07-2394

BID DATE: JUNE 14, 2010 TIME: 5:00PM						Allen Owens Construction & Paving, Inc. 2990 Hwy 84 Blackshear, Georgia 31768		Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1105 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501		Greene Concrete Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1408 Fitzgerald, Georgia 31750		John E. Lavender & Associates, Inc. 300 Pulaski Hwy Statesboro, Georgia 30459	
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	St	150-1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	St	163-0530	Construct and Remove Baled Straw Erosion Checks	400	LF	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
3	St	165-0070	Maint of Baled Straw Erosion Checks	200	LF	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
4	St	210-0100	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,154.68	\$40,154.68	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
5	St	441-0104	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 In	600	SY	\$27.60	\$16,560.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$29.19	\$17,514.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00
6	St	411-0108	Concrete Sidewalk, 8 In	100	SY	\$62.10	\$6,210.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$44.11	\$4,411.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
7	St	441-4030	Concrete Valley Gutter, 8 In	195	SY	\$41.40	\$8,073.00	\$45.00	\$8,775.00	\$44.53	\$8,683.35	\$38.00	\$7,410.00
8	St	441-5002	Conc Header Curb, 6 In, TP 2	240	LF	\$13.80	\$3,312.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.66	\$3,758.40	\$16.00	\$3,840.00
9	St	441-6222	Conc Curb & Gutter, 8 In x 30 In, TP 2	1260	LF	\$18.40	\$23,184.00	\$20.00	\$25,200.00	\$15.66	\$19,731.60	\$19.00	\$23,940.00
10	St	615-1200	Directional Bore, 3 In	60	LF	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
11	St	647-1000	Traffic Signal Installation	1	LS	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,498.00	\$15,498.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
12	St	653-0095	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Handicap Symbol	2	EA	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
13	St	653-0120	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Arrow, TP 2	4	EA	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$88.00	\$352.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
14	St	653-0130	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Arrow, TP 3	2	EA	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
15	St	653-0210	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Word, TP 1	2	EA	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
16	St	653-1501	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 in White	1150	LF	\$0.72	\$828.00	\$0.60	\$690.00	\$1.07	\$1,230.50	\$1.00	\$1,150.00

PIERCE COUNTY, GEORGIA
CITY OF BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA
2006 TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT
MAIN STREET STREETScape PHASE II
GA DOT PROJECT NO. TEE-0008-00(191) P.I. No. 0008191
CERTIFIED RE-BID TABULATION
SWE PROJECT # 07-2394

BID DATE: JUNE 14, 2010 TIME: 5:00PM						Allen Owens Construction & Paving, Inc. 2990 Hwy 84 Blackshear, Georgia 31768		Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1105 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501		Greene Concrete Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1408 Fitzgerald, Georgia 31750		John E. Lavender & Associates, Inc. 300 Pulaski Hwy Statesboro, Georgia 30459	
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	St	653-1502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 In, Yellow	1250	LF	\$0.72	\$900.00	\$0.60	\$750.00	\$1.07	\$1,337.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
18	St	653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 In, White	90	LF	\$5.08	\$457.20	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.20	\$468.00	\$4.86	\$437.40
19	St	653-1804	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 In, White	1985	LF	\$0.72	\$1,429.20	\$0.95	\$1,885.75	\$1.76	\$3,493.60	\$1.64	\$3,255.40
20	St	653-3501	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 In White	150	GLF	\$0.72	\$108.00	\$0.40	\$60.00	\$0.58	\$87.00	\$0.85	\$127.50
21	St	653-6004	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, White	572	SY	\$6.44	\$3,683.68	\$5.00	\$2,860.00	\$8.50	\$4,862.00	\$7.90	\$4,518.80
22	St	653-6006	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, Yellow	106	SY	\$6.44	\$682.64	\$5.00	\$530.00	\$7.14	\$756.84	\$6.68	\$708.08
23	St	668-1100	Catch Basin, GP 1	1	EA	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
24	St	900-0037	Concrete Pavers	3100	SF	\$9.35	\$28,985.00	\$9.00	\$27,900.00	\$5.23	\$16,213.00	\$8.00	\$24,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID							\$194,435.72		\$174,330.75		\$148,001.47		\$217,137.18
ADDITIVE BID NO.1													
1	St	702-9999	Landscape Complete	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$10,010.00	\$10,010.00
1	St	766-7020	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$9,267.00	\$9,267.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID NO.1							\$34,000.00		\$18,000.00		\$29,400.00		\$19,277.00

PIERCE COUNTY, GEORGIA
CITY OF BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA
2006 TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT
MAIN STREET STREETScape PHASE II
GA DOT PROJECT NO. TEE-0008-00(191) P.I. No. 0008191
CERTIFIED RE-BID TABULATION
SWE PROJECT # 07-2394

BID DATE: JUNE 14, 2010 TIME: 5:00PM						Allen Owens Construction & Paving, Inc. 2990 Hwy 84 Blackshear, Georgia 31768		Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1105 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31501		Greene Concrete Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 1408 Fitzgerald, Georgia 31750		John E. Lavender & Associates, Inc. 300 Pulaski Hwy Statesboro, Georgia 30459	
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE BID NO.2													
1	St		6 Inch Gate Valve	5	EA	\$506.39	\$2,531.95	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,322.00	\$6,610.00
2	St		Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl.(Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	1	EA	\$2,426.00	\$2,426.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00
3	St		6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	677	LF	\$7.91	\$5,355.07	\$12.00	\$8,124.00	\$9.50	\$6,431.50	\$9.75	\$6,600.75
4	St		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	0.75	TN	\$12,226.67	\$9,170.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$14,720.00	\$11,040.00
5	St		¼ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	7	EA	\$310.40	\$2,172.80	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$910.00	\$6,370.00
6	St		¾ Inch Short Side Water Service; (Includes tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	5	EA	\$130.41	\$652.05	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$790.00	\$3,950.00
7	St		1 Inch Short Side Water Service; (Includes tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	1	EA	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$517.00	\$517.00
8	St		Connect to Existing Water Main Compl.	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,160.00
9	St		Cut & Patch Asphalt Pavement	36	SY	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$63.16	\$2,273.76	\$63.00	\$2,268.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID NO.2							\$25,282.87		\$39,804.00		\$21,380.26		\$45,035.75
TOTAL BASE BID & ADDITIVE BIDS							\$253,718.59		\$232,134.75		198,781.73		\$281,449.93

Note: Council read Allen Owens' bid during Council Meeting, however no DBE or Federal Aid Certification Forms were submitted.

Note: Council read Dixie Roadbuilders' bid during Council Meeting, however no Letter of Bonability was submitted.

Note: Council read John E Lavender & Associates, Inc.'s bid during Council Meeting, however no Bid Bond or Letter of Bondability was submitted.

PIERCE COUNTY, GEORGIA
CITY OF BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA
2006 TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT
MAIN STREET STREETScape PHASE II
GA DOT PROJECT NO. TEE-0008-00(191) P.I. No. 0008191
CERTIFIED RE-BID TABULATION
SWE PROJECT # 07-2394

BID DATE: JUNE 14, 2010 TIME: 5:00PM						R.H. Tyson Construction, Inc. 6155 Sundance Road Blackshear, Georgia 31516		Southern Allied Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 457 Hahira, Georgia 31632		Woodard Construction Company, Inc. 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31501			
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	St	150-1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$21,975.00	\$21,975.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
2	St	163-0530	Construct and Remove Baled Straw Erosion Checks	400	LF	\$5.85	\$2,340.00	\$2.35	\$940.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
3	St	165-0070	Maint of Baled Straw Erosion Checks	200	LF	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
4	St	210-0100	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$61,360.00	\$61,360.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
5	St	441-0104	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 In	600	SY	\$48.35	\$29,010.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00	\$26.00	\$15,600.00		\$0.00
6	St	411-0108	Concrete Sidewalk, 8 In	100	SY	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00		\$0.00
7	St	441-4030	Concrete Valley Gutter, 8 In	195	SY	\$55.30	\$10,783.50	\$37.00	\$7,215.00	\$38.00	\$7,410.00		\$0.00
8	St	441-5002	Conc Header Curb, 6 In, TP 2	240	LF	\$17.60	\$4,224.00	\$13.00	\$3,120.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00
9	St	441-6222	Conc Curb & Gutter, 8 In x 30 In, TP 2	1260	LF	\$29.30	\$36,918.00	\$16.00	\$20,160.00	\$18.00	\$22,680.00		\$0.00
10	St	615-1200	Directional Bore, 3 In	60	LF	\$46.90	\$2,814.00	\$58.00	\$3,480.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00
11	St	647-1000	Traffic Signal Installation	1	LS	\$37,215.00	\$37,215.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00
12	St	653-0095	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Handicap Symbol	2	EA	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
13	St	653-0120	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Arrow, TP 2	4	EA	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$78.00	\$312.00		\$0.00
14	St	653-0130	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Arrow, TP 3	2	EA	\$102.50	\$205.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$115.00	\$230.00		\$0.00
15	St	653-0210	Thermoplastic Pvmt Marking, Word, TP 1	2	EA	\$146.50	\$293.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$175.00	\$350.00		\$0.00
16	St	653-1501	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 in White	1150	LF	\$0.75	\$862.50	\$0.80	\$920.00	\$0.75	\$862.50		\$0.00

PIERCE COUNTY, GEORGIA
CITY OF BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA
2006 TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT
MAIN STREET STREETScape PHASE II
GA DOT PROJECT NO. TEE-0008-00(191) P.I. No. 0008191
CERTIFIED RE-BID TABULATION
SWE PROJECT # 07-2394

BID DATE: JUNE 14, 2010 TIME: 5:00PM						R.H. Tyson Construction, Inc. 6155 Sundance Road Blackshear, Georgia 31516		Southern Allied Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 457 Habira, Georgia 31632		Woodard Construction Company, Inc. 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31501			
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	St	653-1502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 In, Yellow	1250	LF	\$0.75	\$937.50	\$0.75	\$937.50	\$0.75	\$937.50		\$0.00
18	St	653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 In, White	90	LF	\$5.75	\$517.50	\$4.75	\$427.50	\$6.00	\$540.00		\$0.00
19	St	653-1804	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 In, White	1985	LF	\$4.35	\$8,634.75	\$0.90	\$1,786.50	\$1.25	\$2,481.25		\$0.00
20	St	653-3501	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 In White	150	GLF	\$0.35	\$52.50	\$0.75	\$112.50	\$0.65	\$97.50		\$0.00
21	St	653-6004	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, White	572	SY	\$5.15	\$2,945.80	\$6.50	\$3,718.00	\$6.00	\$3,432.00		\$0.00
22	St	653-6006	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, Yellow	106	SY	\$5.15	\$545.90	\$6.50	\$689.00	\$6.00	\$636.00		\$0.00
23	St	668-1100	Catch Basin, GP 1	1	EA	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00	\$2,219.55	\$2,219.55	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
24	St	900-0037	Concrete Pavers	3100	SF	\$12.50	\$38,750.00	\$10.00	\$31,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,900.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID							\$276,103.95		\$146,985.55		\$155,468.75		\$0.00
ADDITIVE BID NO.1													
1	St	702-9999	Landscape Complete	1	LS	\$19,569.50	\$19,569.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		\$0.00
1	St	766-7020	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$8,262.50	\$8,262.50	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID NO.1							\$27,832.00		\$17,500.00		\$16,000.00		\$0.00

PIERCE COUNTY, GEORGIA
CITY OF BLACKSHEAR, GEORGIA
2006 TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT
MAIN STREET STREETScape PHASE II
GA DOT PROJECT NO. TEE-0008-00(191) P.I. No. 0008191
CERTIFIED RE-BID TABULATION
SWE PROJECT # 07-2394

BID DATE: JANUARY 21, 2010 TIME: 10:00AM						R.H. Tyson Construction, Inc. 6155 Sundance Road Blackshear, Georgia 31516		Southern Allied Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 457 Hahira, Georgia 31632		Woodard Construction Company, Inc. 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31501			
ITEM NO	PAY CODE	SPEC NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ADDITIVE BID NO.2													
1	St		6 Inch Gate Valve	5	EA	\$1,758.00	\$8,790.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00		\$0.00
2	St		Fire Hydrant Assembly Compl.(Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Tee, Valve Box & Thrust Restraints)	1	EA	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
3	St		6 Inch SDR 21 Class 200 PVC	677	LF	\$29.30	\$19,836.10	\$26.85	\$18,177.45	\$22.00	\$14,894.00		\$0.00
4	St		Ductile Iron Fittings, Incl. Thrust Restraint	0.75	TN	\$366.00	\$274.50	\$3,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,625.00		\$0.00
5	St		¾ Inch Water Meter, Back Flow Preventer and Meter Box, Complete	7	EA	\$879.00	\$6,153.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00		\$0.00
6	St		¾ Inch Short Side Water Service; (Includes tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	5	EA	\$586.00	\$2,930.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
7	St		1 Inch Short Side Water Service; (Includes tapping saddle, corp stop, poly tub)	1	EA	\$842.50	\$842.50	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
8	St		Connect to Existing Water Main Compl.	2	EA	\$5,055.00	\$10,110.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00		\$0.00
9	St		Cut & Patch Asphalt Pavement	36	SY	\$205.00	\$7,380.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00	\$95.00	\$3,420.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID NO.2							\$61,591.10		\$35,149.45		\$50,139.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID & ADDITIVE BIDS							\$365,527.05		\$199,635.00		221,607.75		\$0.00

Note: Council read Southern Allied Contractor's bid during Council Meeting, however no DBE or Federal Aid Certification Forms were submitted.